## Environment Act Licence

Manitoba Environment



Licence No.	1918		Mark Spirit
Issue Date	September	13.	1994

In accordance with the Manitoba Environment Act (C.C.S.M. c. E125)

THIS LICENCE IS ISSUED TO:

## THE DAUPHIN LAKE BASIN ADVISORY BOARD: "the Licencee"

for the construction and operation of the Development being demonstration stream rehabilitation works on the Turtle, Ochre, Vermilion, and Wilson rivers subject to the following specifications, limits, terms and conditions:

## Specifications, Limits, Terms and Conditions

- 1. The Licencee shall construct the Development in accordance with the Environment Act Proposal dated May 30, 1994, and additional information provided in a letter to Manitoba Environment dated July 27, 1994.
- 2. The Licencee shall not undertake construction activities which affect sedimentation in adjacent streams between April 1 and June 15 of any year.
- 3. The Licencee shall reseed exposed soil with natural Manitoba species suitable for riparian areas. Reseeded areas shall be fertilized only where necessary to reestablish vegetative cover.
- 4. The Licencee shall undertake any measures necessary to prevent or repair damages to provincial highway infrastructure which may occur as a direct result of the Development.
- 5. The Licencee shall ensure that all used oil products and other regulated hazardous wastes generated by the machinery used in the construction of the Development are collected and disposed of in accordance with applicable Manitoba Environment and legislation requirements.
- 6. The Licencee shall ensure that fuel storage areas established for the construction of the Development shall comply with the requirements of Manitoba Regulation 97/88R respecting Storage and Handling of Gasoline and Associated Products.

The Dauphin Lake Basin Advisory Board Licence 1918 Page 2 of 2

## Revocation

If, in the opinion of the Director, the Licencee has exceeded or is exceeding the limits, or has not complied or is not complying with the specifications, terms or conditions set out herein, the Director may revoke this Licence either temporarily or permanently.

Larry Strachan, P. Eng.

Director

**Environment Act** 

File No: 3821.00